Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2023
SEQUENCE:	1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
More Than Gourmet, Inc.		01/03/2023	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJINOMOTO HEALTH & NUTRITION NORTH AMERICA, INC	
Street Address:	250 E Devon St	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78519940	DEMI-GLACE DE VEAU GOLD	
Serial Number:	75271933	DEMI-GLACE GOLD	
Serial Number:	78525800	ESSENCE DE CHAMPIGNON GOLD	
Serial Number:	85259759	EXPLORE THE SAUCEABILITIES	
Serial Number:	75271937	FOND DE POULET GOLD	
Serial Number:	78295353	FUMET DE POISSON GOLD	
Serial Number:	78295364	GLACE D'AGNEAU GOLD	
Serial Number:	78295342	GLACE DE GIBIER GOLD	
Serial Number:	75271936	GLACE DE POULET GOLD	
Serial Number:	78938988	GLACE DE VEAU GOLD	
Serial Number:	78489660	GLACE DE VOLAILLE GOLD	
Serial Number:	75271934	JUS DE POULET LIE GOLD	
Serial Number:	86010140	KITCHEN ACCOMPLICE	
Serial Number:	75271932	MORE THAN GOURMET	
Serial Number:	86776293	THE NEXT GENERATION OF BROTH	
Serial Number:	75277327	VEGGIE-GLACE GOLD	
Serial Number:	78934211	WE SERVE CHEFS	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0893

900778560

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77205379	MTG
Serial Number:	77208792	MTG
Serial Number:	87658342	CULINARY INGREDIENT GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19099356337
Email: perezc@ajiusa.com
Correspondent Name: Corinne M Perez

Address Line 1: 250 E Devon St

Address Line 4: Itasca, ILLINOIS 60143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Paul TaylorSIGNATURE:/paul taylor/DATE SIGNED:06/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=OH Merger Certificate 221219#page1.tif source=OH Merger Certificate 221219#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0894



DATE 12/19/2022 DOCUMENT ID 202235003114

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) FILING 99.00 100.00

CERT 0.00 COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

AJINOMOTO NORTH AMERICA DIVISION 4200 E. CONCOURS ST ONTARIO, CA 91764

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose
4173319

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AJINOMOTO HEALTH & NUTRITION NORTH AMERICA, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger 202235003114

Effective Date: 01/03/2023



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of December, A.D. 2022.

Ohio Secretary of State

Ful Lan

TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0895 DATE DOCUMENT ID 12/19/2022 202235003114

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING EXPED 0.00 0.00

CERT 0.00

T COPY 0 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

AJINOMOTO NORTH AMERICA DIVISION 4200 E. CONCOURS ST ONTARIO, CA 91764

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 928615

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MORE THAN GOURMET, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

202235003114

Effective Date: 01/03/2023



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 06/09/2023

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of December, A.D. 2022.

Ohio Secretary of State

The the

TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0896